22 November 2023 31 December 2024 10573596

Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 23 January 1995

LRQA

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

DEIF A/S

Frisenborgvej 33, 7800 Skive, Denmark

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

ISO 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 00007884

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Design, development, manufacture and market of control and instrumentation products to be used within decentralised power production, wind turbine power generation as well as for ships and off-shore.

Paul Graaf

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Issued by: LRQA Limited



LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Certificate identity number: 10573596

Certificate Schedule

Location	Activities
DEIF A/S Frisenborgvej 33, 7800 Skive, Denmark	ISO 9001:2015 Design, development, manufacture and market of control and instrumentation products to be used within decentralised power production, wind turbine power generation as well as for ships and off-shore.
DEIF do Brasil Av. Brasil 2287, Jardim Chapadão, CEP: 13070-178 Campinas, SP, Brazil, Brazil	ISO 9001:2015 Sales activities, technical support & service and customization of technical applications.
DEIF GmbH Lilienthalstrasse 47, 64625 Bensheim, Germany	ISO 9001:2015 Sales activities and technical support.
DEIF Norge AS Døvleveien 41, 3170 Sem, Norway	ISO 9001:2015 Sales activities and technical support.
DEIF Asia Pacific Pte Ltd 31, Bukit Batok Crescent #01-16, The Splendour, Singapore 658070, Singapore	ISO 9001:2015 Sales activities, technical support & service and customization of technical applications.
DEIF MEDiterranea WTC4 – Bât 4. Entrée N, 1300 route des Crêtes, 06560 Valbonne, France	ISO 9001:2015 Sales activities and technical support.
DEIF India Pvt. Ltd 602 Town Cenre II Andheri - Kurla Road Sakinaka Andheri (East), Mumbai, 400 059, India	ISO 9001:2015 Sales activities, technical support & service and customization of technical applications.
DEIF Electrical Building 4, No. 1388 Zhangdong Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai 201203, China	ISO 9001:2015 Sales & market activities, technical support & service and customization of technical applications of control and instrumentation products to be used within decentralised power production, wind turbine power generation as well as for ships and off-shore.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA



Certificate identity number: 10573596

Certificate Schedule

Location Activities

DEIF Korea Co, Ltd

7-103 203 76 Yutongdanji 1-ro, Busan, Gangseo-gu 46721, Republic of Korea

ISO 9001:2015

Sales activities, technical support & service and customization of technical applications.



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

Page 3 of 3

LRQA

LRQA

LRQA

1004

LRGA

LRQ/

LRQA

LRQA

LRQ/

LRQ/

LRQ/

LPO/

LRQA

LKGN

LRQA

LDOA

LRQA

LRQ/

LDOA